MORGAN HILL CEMETERY
COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA

Located on right approx. 1-1/2 miles north of Kennesaw on Hwy. 293 (formerly Old Hwy. 41 or Dixie Hwy.)
Cemetery is surrounded by a chain link fence and has a covered stand listing the names of deceased and
a map of the lot numbers. The posted list was used as a reference only.

Name
Chadwick, Linnie
Chadwick, R. C.
Crowder, Jasper L.
Crowder, Jasper W.
Crowder, Lewis G.
Crowder, Mary R.
Crowder, Wade H.
Crowder, William M.
Ellison, Robert J. W.
Kendrick, A. P.
Kendrick, B. H.
Kendrick, J. C.
Kendrick, L. L.
Kendrick, Lena O.
Kendrick, Louisa A.
Kendrick. D. P.
McRea, John D. Sr.
McRea, Marthy J.
McRea, Walter P.
Skelton, Theo
Taylor, W. M.
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown (many)
Whitfield, Annie Butler
Whitfield, B. H.
Whitfield, Milton

Lot #
Jo

K9

F23

E23

G23

E23

H23

D23

D27

113, J13
J12
112,113
G12,113
G15
G12, H13
J12

D17

E17

J14
B7

C5
F2
D5
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D.O.B.
06-27-1883
06-28-1881
07-26-1877
02-01-1843
06-18-1884
06-18-1851
06-18-1879
01-18-1820

06-13-1913
10-24-1864
Unknown
08-14-1851
10-22-1861
02-02-1857
08-06-1829
Unknown
Unknown
xx-xx-1820
Unknown
05-07-1870
03-12-1859
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

03-21-1856
07-27-1822
03-31-1851

D.O.D.
10-23-1918
10-07-1923
09-13-1914
08-24-1922
06-19-1915
03-31-1912
01-05-1918
04-11-1916
09-27-1914
12-25-1885

Unknown
11-05-1894
03-23-1880
07-19-1898
06-10-1885
Unknown
04-29-1889
08-19-1905
09-11-1947
06-11-1897
02-11-1884
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

09-15-1898
04-11-1895
02-28-1882

Remarks
Wife of R. C.

Aged 37 yrs. 1 mo. 17 days; Mason
Aged 79 yrs. 6 mos. 23 days;dbl mkr. w/Mary

Wife of Jasper W.;aged 60 yrs. 9 mos. 13 days
Marker has been scratched w/sharp object
Marker is broken and down

Son of G. S. and Flora

No dates on marker

2 mkrs, but dates on Memorial

2 mkrs, but dates on Memorial

Wife of J. M. Kendrick

2 mkrs, but dates on Memorial

Bet. J.C. & B.H.; no dates on marker

Wife of John D. McCrea Sr.; Aged 85 yrs.

Age 64; Collins Funeral Home arrangements by Mrs. Frank Huchingson
Wife of John R. Skelton; Aged 73 yrs.

Marker down

Stacked stone wall

Next to John D. McRea Sr.

Stacked stone wall

Marked only with rocks as headstones

Wife of Isaac H. Steele

Mason
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