MORGAN HILL CEMETERY COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA

Located on right approx. 1-1/2 miles north of Kennesaw on Hwy. 293 (formerly Old Hwy. 41 or Dixie Hwy.) Cemetery is surrounded by a chain link fence and has a covered stand listing the names of deceased and a map of the lot numbers. The posted list was used as a reference only.

Name	Lot#	D.O.B.	D.O.D.	Remarks
Chadwick, Linnie	J9	06-27-1883	10-23-1918	Wife of R. C.
Chadwick, R. C.	K9	06-28-1881	10-07-1923	
Crowder, Jasper L.	F23	07-26-1877	09-13-1914	Aged 37 yrs. 1 mo. 17 days; Mason
Crowder, Jasper W.	E23	02-01-1843	08-24-1922	Aged 79 yrs. 6 mos. 23 days;dbl mkr. w/Mary
Crowder, Lewis G.	G23	06-18-1884	06-19-1915	
Crowder, Mary R.	E23	06-18-1851	03-31-1912	Wife of Jasper W.;aged 60 yrs. 9 mos. 13 days
Crowder, Wade H.	H23	06-18-1879	01-05-1918	Marker has been scratched w/sharp object
Crowder, William M.	D23	01-18-1820	04-11-1916	Marker is broken and down
Ellison, Robert J. W.	D27	06-13-1913	09-27-1914	Son of G. S. and Flora
Kendrick, A. P.	I 13, J13	10-24-1864	12-25-1885	
Kendrick, B. H.	J12	Unknown	Unknown	No dates on marker
Kendrick, J. C.	I 12, I 13	08-14-1851	11-05-1894	2 mkrs, but dates on Memorial
Kendrick, L. L.	G12, I 13	10-22-1861	03-23-1880	2 mkrs, but dates on Memorial
Kendrick, Lena O.	G15	02-02-1857	07-19-1898	Wife of J. M. Kendrick
Kendrick, Louisa A.	G12, H13	08-06-1829	06-10-1885	2 mkrs, but dates on Memorial
Kendrick. D. P.	J12	Unknown	Unknown	Bet. J.C. & B.H.; no dates on marker
McRea, John D. Sr.	D17	Unknown	04-29-1889	
McRea, Marthy J.	E17	xx-xx-1820	08-19-1905	Wife of John D. McCrea Sr.; Aged 85 yrs.
McRea, Walter P.		Unknown	09-11-1947	Age 64; Collins Funeral Home arrangements by Mrs. Frank Huchingson
Skelton, Theo	J14	05-07-1870	06-11-1897	Wife of John R. Skelton; Aged 73 yrs.
Taylor, W. M.	B7	03-12-1859	02-11-1884	Marker down
Unknown		Unknown	Unknown	Stacked stone wall
Unknown		Unknown	Unknown	Next to John D. McRea Sr.
Unknown		Unknown	Unknown	Stacked stone wall
Unknown (many)				Marked only with rocks as headstones
Whitfield, Annie Butler	C5	03-21-1856	09-15-1898	Wife of Isaac H. Steele
Whitfield, B. H.	F2	07-27-1822	04-11-1895	
Whitfield, Milton	D5	03-31-1851	02-28-1882	Mason